
PART NO. 637106
NORCOLD 5/19/2017

N305   -   N305.3

N306   -   N306.3

 N306F  

PARTS LIST

N305 SERIES
N306 SERIES



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  2

CABINET AREA (FRONT VIEW) - N305/N306 SERIES

2

3
4

5
7

1

11
10

13

12

14

9

15
16

ART 02522

17



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  3

CABINET AREA (FRONT VIEW) - N305/N306 SERIES 

NO. PART # DESCRIPTION N305 N305.3 N306 N306.3 N306F

1

636829 CONTROL PANAL ASSY-N305 X

636835 CONTROL PANEL ASSY- N305.3 X

636827 CONTROL PANEL ASSY N306 X X

636837 CONTROL PANEL ASSY N306.3 X

2 636150 KNOB CONTROL X X X X X

3 619117 EVAPORATOR DOOR ASSY (FREEZER) X X X X X

4

619103 LATCH-DOOR/BEIGE (USE 638724) X X

638724 KIT SERVICE DOOR LATCH REPLACEMENT X X

627677 LATCH-DOOR/BLACK (USE 638583) X X X

638583 KIT SERVICE DOOR LATCH REPLACEMENT X X X

5 632438 SHELF-WIRE/TOP X X X X X

NS 623121 CLIP-SHELF X X X X X

7 619033 BIN-DOOR SHELF (3 PER REFRIGERATOR) X X X X X

NS
619030 DOOR ASSY-CABINET/BEIGE X X

627461 DOOR ASSY-CABINET/BLACK X X X

9 632437 SHELF-WIRE/BOTTOM X X X X X

10
61550722 HINGE PIN-BOTTOM (USE 638636) X X X X X

638636 KIT SERVICE LWR HINGE PIN REPLACEMENT X X X X X

11
621497 HINGE-CABINET/UPPER RH/LOWER LH/BEIGE X X

626716 HINGE-CABINET/UPPER RH/LOWER LH/BLACK X X X

12
619097 BREAKER-CABINET/BEIGE X X

626715 BREAKER-CABINET/BLACK X X X

13

61114600 HINGE PIN-TOP (USE 638630) X X

638630 KIT SERVICE UPPER HINGE PIN REPLACEMENT X X

623899 HINGE PIN-TOP/BLACK (USE 638780) X X X

638780 KIT SERVICE UPPER HINGE PIN REPLACEMENT X X X

14
621498 HINGE-CABINET/UPPER LH/LOWER RH/BEIGE X X

626717 HINGE-CABINET/UPPER LH/LOWER RH/BLACK X X X

15 619041 SPRING HOLDER ASSY-RH/EVAP DOOR/SILVER SPRING X X X X X

16 619042 SPRING HOLDER ASSY-LH/EVAP DOOR/YELLOW SPRING X X X X X

17

636142 CONTROL DOOR - BLACK (SN 20042601 & ABOVE) (USE 638595) X X X

638595
KIT SERVICE CONTROL DOOR REPLACEMENT (SN 20042601 & 
ABOVE) X X X

637231 CONTROL DOOR-BLACK/UNI (SN 20042600 & BELOW) X X X

636143 CONTROL DOOR - TUAPE (USE 638779) X X

638779 KIT SERVICE CONTROL DOOR REPLACEMENT X X

NS 61630422 ICE CUBE TRAY-PLASTIC X X X X X

NS 61619930 DRIPY TRAY INSIDE X X X X X

PART IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE

NS NOT SHOWN



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  4

CABINET ASSEMBLY - REAR VIEW  N305/N306 SERIES

2

6

1

5

4

3

7

8

9

10

12 13

19

11

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

20

25

2423

ART 02523
NO. PART # DESCRIPTION N305 N305.3 N306 N306.3 N306F

1 635439 BAFFLE-CABINET X X X X X

2 636276 INLET TUBE-GAS X X X X X

3 619052 FINS X X X X X

NS 61728722 CLIP-FIN (NOT SHOWN) X X X X X

4 61695022 CAP-HEAT DEFLECTOR X X X X X

NS 636262 KIT-SERVICE SYSTEM PACK-COOLING UNIT X X X X X

5 636411 KIT-SERVICE SYSTEM PACK-COOLING UNIT X X X X X

6 630808 HEATER-DC/196W/14VDC/9.6MM X X X X X

7 630809 HEATER-AC/120VAC/180W/9.6MM X X X X X

8 61712637 COVER ASSY-BURNER BOX X X X X X

9 636720 BAFFLE-BLOWOUT X X X X X

10 636312 BRACKET-MOUNTING / GAS INLET X X X X X

11 636367 UNION REDUCER- 1/4 x 3/8 FLARE X X X X X

12 619177 COVER-TERMINAL BLOCK X X X X X

13 636481 TERMINAL BLOCK X X X X X

14 620199 BRACE-CORNER/CABINET/RH X X X X X

15 620198 BRACE-CORNER/CABINET/LH X X X X X

16 636275 BURNER TUBE X X X X X

17 617918 CORD-AC POWER X X X X X

18 618093 THERMOSTAT- FAN X

19
618073 FAN- 12VDC (USE 637881) X

637881 FAN- 12VDC X

20 629882 WIRE ASSEMBLY X

21 636392 BRACKET FAN X

22 618404 BRACKET- FAN SUPPORT BACK X

23 61581122 SCREW (#6-20 x 1.25”) X

24 636946 SPACER X

25 636310 WIRE FUSED BLUE 1AMP X

NS 636797 WIRE 18WG BLACK X

NS 61679022 Baffle- Flame Spreader X X X X X

NS NOT SHOWN

NO LONGER AVAILABLE



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  5

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY AREA - N305/ N306 SERIES

ART 02524

13

8

9

5

2

12

114

3

10

614

7

16

21
20

15 17

18

19

23

2226

1

25

24

29

28

27



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  6

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY AREA - N305/ N306 SERIES
NO. PART # DESCRIPTION N305 N305.3 N306 N306.3 N306F

636827 CONTROL PANEL ASSY-N306 X X

636829 CONTROL PANEL ASSY-N305 X

636835 CONTROL PANEL ASSY- N305.3 X

636837 CONTROL PANEL ASSY-N306.3 X

1
636137 CONTROL PANEL - N300-BLK X X X

636136 CONTROL PANEL - N300- TAUPE X X

2 620863 SWITCH SELECTOR X X X X X

3 633998 SPARK IGNITOR-MANUAL X X X X X

4 636259 BRACKET- GROUNDING X X X X X

5 635690 VALVE-GAS-COPRECI X X X X X

6 636495 THERMOSTAT X X X X X

7 636356 NUT M12-1 HEX X X X X X

8 621308 HEX NUT-M12 X X X X X

9 636150 KNOB CONTROL X X X X X

10

636490 GRAPHICS-3WAY, BLK X

636491 GRAPHICS-2WAY, BLK X X

636492 GRAPHICS-3WAY, TAUPE X

636493 GRAPHICS-2WAY, TAUPE X

11
61481322 METER-FLAME INDICATOR (USE 638632) X X X X X

638632 KIT SERVICE FLAME METER REPALCEMENT X X X X X

NS

636142 CONTROL DOOR-BLACK (SN 20042601 & ABOVE) (USE 638595) X X X

638595
KIT SERVICE CONTROL DOOR REPLACEMENT (SN 20042601 & 
ABOVE) X X X

637231 CONTROL DOOR -BLACK\UNI (SN 20042600 & BELOW) X X X

636143 CONTROL DOOR-TAUPE (USE 638779) X X

638779 KIT SERVICE CONTROL DOOR REPLACEMENT X X

12 61546822 MALE CONNECTOR X X X X X

13 623972 SPEED NUT M18-1.5 X X X X X

14 619087 COMBUSTION SEAL STRIP-N30 X X X X X

15 636759 LOGO PLATE-SELF-ADHESIVE X X X X X

16 621583 WASHER-#8 FLAT X X X X X

17 624809 SCREW- #8-16X5/8-PAN-BLACK X X X X X

18 619073 TAB ADAPTER-INTERRUPTOR X X X X X

19 636382 WIRE-18AWG BLACK X X X X X

20 636348 THERMOCOUPLE EXTENSION X X X X X

21 61633330 SCREW-#8-32 X 3/8 BLACK X X X X X

22 636513 WIRING HARNESS 2WAY X X X X X

23 636281 WIRED-FUSED BLK 3 AMP X X X X X

24 619074 LABEL-FUSE/ 3 AMP X X X X X

25 636081 INDICATOR LIGHT X X X X X

26
636168 INDICATOR LIGHT (USE 639131) X X

639131 KIT SERVICE DC POWER INDICATOR REPLACEMENT X X

27 636514 WIRING HARNESS 3WAY X X

28 636282 WIRE-FUSED RED 20 AMP X X

29 619067 LABEL-FUSE/20 AMP X X

NO LONGER AVAILABLE



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  7

FREEZER DOOR ASSEMBLY AREA - N305/N306 SERIES

NO. PART # DESCRIPTION N305 N305.3 N306 N306.3 N306F

1 619117 EVAPORATOR DOOR ASSY (FREEZER) X X X X X

2 61632930 MOUNTING CLIP-RH/WHITE/EVAPORATOR DOOR X X X X X

3 61633030 MOUNTING CLIP-LH/WHITE/EVAPORATOR DOOR X X X X X



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  8

DOOR ASSEMBLY - N305/N306 SERIES

NO. PART # DESCRIPTION N305 N305.3 N306 N306.3 N306F

1
619030 DOOR ASSY-CABINET/BEIGE X X

627461 DOOR ASSY-CABINET/BLACK X X X

2
61742022 HINGE BUSHING X X

626714 HINGE BUSHING-BLACK X X X

3
621980 PANEL RETAINER-BEIGE X X

626712 PANEL RETAINER-BLACK X X X

4
619048 PLUG-HANDLE SCREW/BEIGE X X

618173 PLUG-HANDLE SCREW/BLACK X X X

5

619104 LATCH PLATE-DOOR/BEIGE (USE 638725) X X

638725 KIT SERVICE DOOR LATCH PLATE REPLACEMENT X X

627571 LATCH PLATE-DOOR/BLACK (USE 638579) X X X

638579 KIT SERVICE DOOR LATCH PLATE REPLACEMENT X X X

NO LONGER AVAILABLE



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  9

BURNER ASSEMBLY AREA - N305/N306 SERIES

3

4

2

1

5

6

7

NO. PART # DESCRIPTION N305 N305.3 N306 N306.3 N306F

1 61695322 BASE-BURNER BOX X X X X X

2 61606522 BUSHING-OPEN/CLOSED 1/2” X X X X X

3 61712637 COVER ASSY-BURNER BOX X X X X X

4 619153 ELECTRODE-SPARK IGNITION ASSY X X X X X

5 636352 THERMOCOUPLE X X X X X

6 636770 BRACKET-THERMOCOUPLE X X X X X

7
621955 KIT-BURNER/ORIFICE ADAPTER ASSY (USE 636390) X X X X X

636390 KIT SERVICE BURNER/ORIFICE LP65 X X X X X

NO LONGER AVAILABLE



PARTS LIST N305/N306 SERIES   PAGE  10

THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK.


